



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 45

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 26/04/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

You requested:

- 1) *How many public health funerals has this NHS Trust arranged each year from 2010 to 2015?*
- 2) *How much money has this NHS Trust spent on public health funerals each year from 2010 to 2015?*
- 3) *What was the most expensive, and the cheapest, public health funeral this NHS Trust arranged during 2010-2015? How much did each cost?*
- 4) *What was the age and gender of the youngest person and oldest person to be given a public health funeral from 2010-2015?*
- 5) *How many burials were there during 2010-2015? How many cremations were there during 2010-2015?*
- 6) *Where does this NHS Trust bury/cremate a person for a public health funeral?*
- 7) *How many times is an unmarked grave used?*

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

Year	Question 1 Number	Question 2 Cost
2010/11	13	£16844.34
2011/12	20	£23467.02
2012/13	21	£24727.12
2013/14	13	£11247.44
2014/15	15	£13006.15

QUESTION 3

Most expensive after recovery of money from the estate was £1821.86

Cheapest after recovery of money from the estate was £3.50

QUESTION 4

Youngest person was 23 - female

Oldest person was 94 - male

QUESTION 5

Burials 8

Cremations 74

QUESTION 6

Burials - Towcester road Cemetery
Cremations - Milton Malsor Crematorium,

QUESTION 7

All burials are in unmarked graves.